

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1417/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in CC No. 179/2005 & CRLOP No. 1429/2006 & CRLOP No. 31678/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 17th July, 2008.

List the matter on 17th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar